J-13
2-WAY General
Purpose Solenoid Valves
U �Ideal for Compressed Air,
Inert Gas, Water and
Synthetic Oils
U �Available in Normally Open
or Normally Closed

	 G¹⁄₄	 5.5	 9	 8 W	 —	 0	 3		  1
			   G¹⁄₄	 5.5	 9	 —	 12 or 14 W	 0	 7/10‡	   	 2.5/5‡
* Maximum operational pressure differential.                 ‡ Rating for 12 W/14 W units as shown.
F
E
78
40
D
28
Model No.	 Description
Connectors
SMV-SDC	 Standard DIN Connrector with screw terminals and PG9 cable gland
SVM-SDC-2M	 Standard DIN Connector moulded with 2 metres of 3-core cable
Coils
SV8COIL-115AC	 8 W coil for 110 to 120 Vac/50 to 60 Hz 155°C (Class F)
SV8COIL-12DC	 8 W coil for 12 Vdc 155°C (Class F)
SV8COIL-24DC	 8 W coil for 24 Vdc 155°C (Class F)
SV8COIL-24AC/60HZ	 8 W coil for 24 Vac/50 to 60Hz 180°C (Class F)
SV8COIL-220AC	 8 W coil for 220 to 240 Vac/50 to 60 Hz 155°C (Class F)
SV8COIL-115/60HZ	 8 W coil for 115 Vac/60 Hz 180°C (Class H)
SV12COIL-120/60HZ	 12 W coil for 120 Vac/60 Hz 155°C (Class F)
SV12COIL-12DC	 12 W coil for 12 Vdc 155°C (Class F)
SV12COIL-24DC	 12 W coil for 24 Vdc 155°C (Class F)
SV14COIL-24DC	 14 W coil for 24 Vdc 180°C (Class H)
SV14COIL-24/50-60HZ	 14 W coil for 24 Vdc/50 to 60Hz 180°C (Class H)
SV14COIL-12DC	 14 W coil for 12 Vdc 180°C (Class H)
SVM-SDC-1M	 Standard DIN Connector moulded with 1 metre of 3-core cable